
Which debt collection agencies does First Credit Union use? 

First Credit Union works with a number of collections agencies across New Zealand and 
Australia.  
 

NEW ZEALAND 
AUCKLAND 
True Results Limited lara.wilson@trueresults.co.nz 

027 429 4081 
Collection Services (2019) Limited collectionservices@xtra.co.nz 

027 297 5623 
BAY OF PLENTY 
Chase Services addvocate@xtra.co.nz 

0274 577 098 
True Results Limited lara.wilson@trueresults.co.nz 

027 429 4081 
CANTERBURY 
Cabal Investigations files@cabalinvestigations.co.nz 

0800 555 795            021 797 795 
HAWKES BAY 
Process Servers colin.hardie@process-servers.co.nz 

06 870 8476 
0274 418 340 

MANAWATU-WHANGANUI 
Investigative Services (PN) Ltd doug@ispn.co.nz 

021 570 969 
Cambet Recoveries Ltd office@cambetrecoveries.co.nz 

06 345 6888 
NELSON 
NZ Creditmens Assn (Nelson) Ltd mail@creditmensnelson.co.nz 

0800 80 82 81                03 541 8724 
NORTHLAND 
Arohi Investigations tony@arohi.co.nz 

027 311 5952 
OTAGO 
R & R Recoveries 2008 Limited office@rnrrecoveries.co.nz 

03 467 9600 
TARANAKI 
Third Eye Investigations sue@thirdeyeinvestigations.co.nz 

027 519 6253 
WAIKATO 
Collection Services (2019) Limited collectionservices@xtra.co.nz 

027 297 5623 
True Results Limited lara.wilson@trueresults.co.nz 

027 429 4081 
WELLINGTON 
Robuk Process Serving (Wgtn) Ltd mike@robuk.co.nz 

027 461 6329 
 

AUSTRALIA 
NATIONWIDE 
Choice Mercantile admin@choicemercantile.com.au 

+61 7 3264 3111     +61 4 23 451 669 (Damian) 
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